PLO RECORDATION F	14 CA STOPE and recorded the dent was hard and the stope of the destance of the dent was hard and the stope of the destance of			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	RKS ONLY ase record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
<b>-</b>	onveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel #  Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mar	k if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Ogden Manufacturing Co.	Month Day Year			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Lin	nited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Illinois			
Receiving Party	rk if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Ogden Manufacturing Co.,	a Subsidiary of Emerson Electric Co.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address(line 1) 64 West Seegers Road				
Address (line 2)				
	T112 - 2			
Address(line 3) Arlington Hts.	Illinois 60005 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
000 GTON11 00000158 75520030 FOR OFF	CEUSEONLY (Rejublication Control			
1 40.00 OP 725.00 OP	CHECK Refund Total: \$435.00			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0021

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Paç	je 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representati	ve Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name a	ind Address Area Code an	d Talanhana Nib	12 526 1565
•		Area Code an	a Telephone Number 5.	12 320 1303
Name	Gerald	S. Schur		
Address (line 1)	WELSH	& KATZ, LTD.		
,	MDIDII	Q IMID, DID.		
Address (line 2)	120 S.	Riverside Plaza,	Suite 2200	
Address (line 3)	Chicag	o, IL 60606		
	0.1.2.04.5	0, 12		
Address (line 4)				
Pages		al number of pages of the a y attachments.	ttached conveyance do	cument # 2
Trademark A	<b>Application</b>	Number(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
				TH numbers for the same property).
	<del></del>	cation Number(s)		ration Number(s) 1263531
75 <u>/</u> 520 <b>,</b> 0	134		959,844	1263531
			1497607	1514426 1597301
			1597302	1619690 1621025
Number of I	Properties			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Enter the total number of		# 30.
Fee Amoun	it	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 1,200,00
	of Payment:	Enclosed X	Deposit Account	-
Deposit A (Enter for p		it account or if additional fees can b		# 22.0020
		Deposit Accour	it number:	# 23-0920

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

**Statement and Signature** 

indicated herein.

Gerald S. Schur

Name of Person Signing

No

12/5/00

**Date Signed** 

Yes

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OND DOST-0027				
Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying p	arties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	n Association			
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties at	itached			
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)  City State/Country	Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	cument to be recorded is an gnment and the receiving party is			
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
(Des	esentative should be attached ignation must be a separate iment from the Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	ark if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s)	n Number(s)			
1656743 1703				
[1751160 1813]	573 1817404			
	005100			
L842333 1955	2005130			
	672 2012421			
2010671 2010	2012421			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0023

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Ogden Manufacturing Co., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks and the listed registrations and application thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
MIGHTY WATT	959,844	May 29, 1973
BULLET	1,263,530	January 10, 1984
MIGHTY-MISER	1,263,531	January 10, 1984
MIGHTY-TUFF	1,497,607	July 26, 1988
ETR	1,514,426	November 29, 1988
OGDEN	1,597,301	May 22, 1990
OGDEN and Design	1,597,302	May 22, 1990
ETR-9080	1,619,690	October 30, 1990
ETR-102	1,621,025	November 6, 1990
MIGHTY WATT GRABBER	1,656,743	September 10, 1991
MINI-TUBULAR	1,703,093	July 28, 1992
MIGHTY WATT PLUS	1,715,445	September 15, 1992
ALUMA-FLEX	1,751,160	February 9, 1993
ETR-9090	1,813,573	December 28, 1993
MAXI-ZONE	1,817,404	January 18, 1994
MIGHTY-BLADE	1,842,333	June 28, 1994
CHAMELEON	1,955,887	February 13, 1996
GOLDEN-RAY	2,005,130	October 1, 1996
ETR-3010	2,010,671	October 22, 1996
ETR-3020	2,010,672	October 22, 1996
SMARTER LOGIC	2,012,421	October 29, 1996
SMARTER LOGIC and Design	2,018,159	November 19, 1996
ETR-9200	2,021,231	December 3, 1996
COMM4851	2,238,765	April 13, 1999
ETR-3200	2,242,678	May 4, 1999
OGDEN-LINK	2,251,156	June 8, 1999
OGDEN-LINK and Design	2,253,090	June 15, 1999
ETR-9300	2,253,162	June 15, 1999
ETR-3	2,297,489	December 7, 1999

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>
ETR-NET	75/520,030	July 16, 1998

WHEREAS Ogden Manufacturing Co., a Subsidiary of Emerson Electric
Co., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title

TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0024 and interest in and to the said marks and in and to the said registrations and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and registrations and application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its successors and assigns, forever, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

OGDEN MANUFACTURING CO.

Date: 1(-20 \_\_, 2000 By Cary Grendys Gary Grendys

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 12/11/2000** REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0025